
Summary of Communications 
Bradley 30 Federal Com No. 4H 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1-4-2013. 
2) Received green card signed by Viola A. Vigil. 

The Kessler Family Trust 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1-4-2013. 
2) Received green card signed by Virginia Kessler. 

The James K. Lusk and Martha L. Lusk 
Trust uta dated 4-29-1992 

1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1-4-2013. 
2) Returned unclaimed. 

Bernard Jones 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1-4-2013. 
2) Have not received green card or package, back yet. 

Charles H. Robinson, Jr. 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1 -4-2013. 
2) Received green card signed by Charles H. Robinson, Jr. 
3) Received phone call from Mr. Robison on 2-8-2013. He stated his interest was too 

small and he did not wish to participate in the well. He just wants to "sit" on his 
interest for the time being and see what happens. 

Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 1-4-2013. 
2) Received green card signed by Kim Wood. 

Oil Conservation Division 
Case No. 
Exhibit No. 

1 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete hems 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature 

* \ C _ l < - v • Addressee 

• Complete hems 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by ( Printed Nanqey C. Date of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
c/o May, Taylor & Co. 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? U Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No 

302 W. Tilden Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

3. Service Type 
jQjDtertified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

302 W. Tilden Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service (abe0 7010 1S7D D001 (_M57 7655 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-O2-M-1540 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

January 4, 2013 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7855 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
c/o May, Taylor & Co. 
302 W. Tilden Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal Com No. 4H 
330' FNL& 110' FWL(SL) 
400' FNL & 330' FEL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,158 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,679 feet. The N/2N/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 3, 2013 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. elects to participate in the captioned 
proposed well, please have the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

o Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Stephen E. Kessler, Trustee of the 
Kessler Family Trust 

5316 E. Calle Del Media 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 

A. Signature 

I x ub^i 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

. B. Received by ( Printed N$m<=) GvX)ate of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address^ifferent from item 1 ? NIl.Yes 
If YES, enter deliv£$ addressC

(j^lbw: _p,No 
-i 

J . 

3. Service Type 
^__^er t i f ied Mail 

• Registered 
O Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

Article Number 
(Transfer from service label. 

7010 1B70 0DD1 L4S7 76D0 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1S40 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

January 4, 2013 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7800 

Stephen E. Kessler, Trustee of the 
Kessler Family Trust 
5316 E. Calle Del Media 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal Com No. 4H 
330' FNL& 110' FWL (SL) 
400' FNL & 330' FEL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kessler: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,158 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,679 feet. The N/2N/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 3, 2013 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any. questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
. MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

. PLACE STICKER AT TOP OP ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT' 
' OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE 
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James K. Lusk 
and Martha L . Lusk 
2115 Barnett Drive 
Roswell, NM 88201 
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